
As at the quarter ending December 31, 2025

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

List of Modification and Augmentation

Republic of the Philippines

08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

December 31

0000000 - < not applicable > 0000000 - < not applicable > 214,604.79(214,604.79)

100000100001000 - General Management and
Supervision 214,604.79100000100001000 - General Management and

Supervision(214,604.79)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 214,604.79(214,604.79)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010213001 - Overtime Pay 214,604.79(214,604.79)

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on January 22, 2026 10:10 AM; Page 1 of 6



08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

December 31

0000000 - < not applicable > 0000000 - < not applicable > 7,379,137.46(7,379,137.46)

100000100001000 - General Management and
Supervision 2,401,244.46100000100001000 - General Management and

Supervision(2,401,244.46)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 2,401,244.46(2,401,244.46)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010202000 - Representation Allowance (RA) 324,000.00(324,000.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010203001 - Transportation Allowance (TA) 324,000.00(324,000.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010204001 - Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 1,008,000.00(1,008,000.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010213001 - Overtime Pay 223,510.46(223,510.46)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 521,734.00(521,734.00)

200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services 218,873.00200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services(218,873.00)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 218,873.00(218,873.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 218,873.00(218,873.00)

310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education
Services 4,481,643.00310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education

Services(4,481,643.00)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 4,481,643.00(4,481,643.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 4,481,643.00(4,481,643.00)

320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services 277,377.00320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services(277,377.00)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 277,377.00(277,377.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 277,377.00(277,377.00)
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08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

December 31

0000000 - < not applicable > 0000000 - < not applicable > 1,629,962.76(1,629,962.76)

100000100001000 - General Management and
Supervision 1,489,094.76100000100001000 - General Management and

Supervision(1,489,094.76)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 1,489,094.76(1,489,094.76)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010202000 - Representation Allowance (RA) 557,500.00(557,500.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010203001 - Transportation Allowance (TA) 557,500.00(557,500.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010204001 - Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 105,000.00(105,000.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010213001 - Overtime Pay 268,697.76(268,697.76)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 397.00(397.00)

310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education
Services 140,868.00310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education

Services(140,868.00)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 140,868.00(140,868.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010204001 - Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 133,000.00(133,000.00)

5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 7,868.00(7,868.00)
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08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

December 31

0000000 - < not applicable > 0000000 - < not applicable > 119,295,791.20(119,295,791.20)

100000100001000 - General Management and
Supervision 5,818,191.13100000100001000 - General Management and

Supervision(5,818,191.13)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 5,818,191.13(5,818,191.13)

5010205003 - Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta for 5010213001 - Overtime Pay 34,675.00(34,675.00)

5010206004 - Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits 5010213001 - Overtime Pay 5,046.74(5,046.74)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010102000 - Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 903,571.31(903,571.31)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010202000 - Representation Allowance (RA) 456,636.40(456,636.40)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010203001 - Transportation Allowance (TA) 456,636.40(456,636.40)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010204001 - Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 35,000.00(35,000.00)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010213001 - Overtime Pay 31,645.93(31,645.93)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010215001 - Cash Gift - Civilian 1,059,500.00(1,059,500.00)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010216001 - Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 1,621.00(1,621.00)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010299012 - Productivity Enhancement Incentive - 820,000.00(820,000.00)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010302001 - Pag-IBIG - Civilian 485,600.00(485,600.00)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 1,014,118.96(1,014,118.96)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010304001 - ECIP - Civilian 243,470.00(243,470.00)

5010210001 - Honoraria - Civilian 5010499015 - Loyalty Award - Civilian 45,000.00(45,000.00)

5010211005 - HP - Magna Carta Benefits for Public Health 5010213001 - Overtime Pay 8,332.27(8,332.27)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010213001 - Overtime Pay 217,337.12(217,337.12)

100000100002000 - Administration of Personnel
Benefits 94,857,407.62100000100001000 - General Management and

Supervision(94,857,407.62)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 94,857,407.62(94,857,407.62)
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08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

5010499007 - Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010101001 - Basic Salary - Civilian 51,129,382.72(51,129,382.72)

5010499007 - Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010201001 - PERA - Civilian 4,586,221.56(4,586,221.56)

5010499007 - Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010213001 - Overtime Pay 133,866.38(133,866.38)

5010499007 - Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010214001 - Bonus - Civilian 8,990,936.96(8,990,936.96)

5010499007 - Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010499099 - Other Personnel Benefits 30,017,000.00(30,017,000.00)

100000100002000 - Administration of Personnel
Benefits 17,773,575.44100000100002000 - Administration of Personnel

Benefits(17,773,575.44)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 17,773,575.44(17,773,575.44)

5010499007 - Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - Civilian 5010403001 - Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 17,773,575.44(17,773,575.44)

200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services 47,016.46200000100001000 - Auxiliary Services(47,016.46)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 47,016.46(47,016.46)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010299012 - Productivity Enhancement Incentive - 45,000.00(45,000.00)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 1,716.46(1,716.46)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010304001 - ECIP - Civilian 300.00(300.00)

310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education
Services 722,405.05310100100002000 - Provision of Higher Education

Services(722,405.05)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 722,405.05(722,405.05)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010201001 - PERA - Civilian 62,261.55(62,261.55)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010204001 - Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 161,000.00(161,000.00)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010214001 - Bonus - Civilian 197,428.75(197,428.75)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010215001 - Cash Gift - Civilian 54,000.00(54,000.00)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010299012 - Productivity Enhancement Incentive - 170,000.00(170,000.00)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010302001 - Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5,200.00(5,200.00)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 2,314.75(2,314.75)
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08 013 0000000:Organization Code (UACS)

:

Agency/Entity

State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)

Operating Unit

Pangasinan State University

< not applicable >

Department :

:

From To

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010304001 - ECIP - Civilian 5,200.00(5,200.00)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010499015 - Loyalty Award - Civilian 65,000.00(65,000.00)

320100100001000 - Provision of Advanced Education
Services 18,000.00320100100001000 - Provision of Advanced Education

Services(18,000.00)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 18,000.00(18,000.00)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010299012 - Productivity Enhancement Incentive - 18,000.00(18,000.00)

320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services 27,283.50320200100001000 - Conduct of Research Services(27,283.50)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 27,283.50(27,283.50)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 26,883.50(26,883.50)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010304001 - ECIP - Civilian 400.00(400.00)

330100100001000 - Provision of Extension Services 31,912.00330100100001000 - Provision of Extension Services(31,912.00)

101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 101101 - Specific Budgets of National Government 31,912.00(31,912.00)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010302001 - Pag-IBIG - Civilian 11,000.00(11,000.00)

5010499010 - Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of 5010303001 - PhilHealth - Civilian 20,912.00(20,912.00)
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